10/13/2025

Evan Carver

BOZARD &<»

GOVERNMENT FLEET

Superindendent-Fleet Maintenance

Village of Wellington

Hi Evan

Bozard Ford is pleased to submit the following quote based on Contract FSA25-VEL33.0

ITEM#215

Z1/AS

99A/44F

OEM

OEM

OEM

OEM

OEM
SLS21201-KIT-SW

NSO

LINERU

NSO

TAG
NSO
WT

Sincerely,

Jedf Young

FORD F250 XL SUPER DUTY REG CAB 4X4 F2B

OXFORD WHITE EXTERIOR/ GREY VINYL INTERIOR

6.8L V8 ENIGNE/ 10 SPD AUOT TRANS

ELOCKING REAR AXLE MSRP $430

FRONT LICNESE PLATE BRACKET

PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS MSRP $320

TRAILER BRAKE CONTROLLER MSRP $299

UPFITTER SWITCHES MSRP $249

READING SLS098ASW, 8' STANDARD LINE STEEL SINGLE
WHEEL SERVICE BODY

RELOCATION OF BACK UP CAMERA

CAMERA, HEADACHE RACK POWDER COATED TO MATCH
LIGHT BAR MOUNT, HITCH, 7/4 WAY TRIALER RECEPTACLE
RECESSED POOCHED BUMPER,

SPRAY IN LINER INC FRONT,FLOOR,SIDES,GATE, TOPS OF
BOXES, AND BUMPER

WHELEN AMBER PKG INC JUSTICE WCX DUO 56" LIGHTBAR
CORE C CONTROL PT/SWITCH COMBO,ION T SERIES LINEAR
DUO A/W, WECANX 8 OUTPUT EXPANSION MOD

NEW COUNTY TAG

HITCH 2" BAR, BALL AND CLIP

WEATHER TECH MATS OR EQIVALENT FOR FIRST AND
SECOND ROW

Total

Government Fleet Account Manager

$42,661.00

STD

STD
$429.00

N/C
$319.00
$299.00
$249.00
$12,275.00

$2,131.00

$1,499.00

$3,933.00

$189.00
$149.00
$349.00

$64,482.00


Mmiserendino
Highlight

Mmiserendino
Highlight

Mmiserendino
Highlight




