

10/13/2025

Evan Carver Superindendent-Fleet Maintenance Village of Wellington

Hi Evan

Bozard Ford is pleased to submit the following quote based on Contract FSA25-VEL33.0

I <mark>TEM#215</mark>	FORD F250 XL SUPER DUTY REG CAB 4X4 F2B	\$42,661.00
Z1/AS	OXFORD WHITE EXTERIOR/ GREY VINYL INTERIOR	STD
99A/44F	6.8L V8 ENIGNE/ 10 SPD AUOT TRANS	STD
OEM	ELOCKING REAR AXLE MSRP \$430	\$429.00
OEM	FRONT LICNESE PLATE BRACKET	N/C
OEM	PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS MSRP \$320	\$319.00
OEM	TRAILER BRAKE CONTROLLER MSRP \$299	\$299.00
OEM	UPFITTER SWITCHES MSRP \$249	\$249.00
SLS21201-KIT-SW	READING SLS098ASW, 8' STANDARD LINE STEEL SINGLE	\$12,275.00
	WHEEL SERVICE BODY	
NSO	RELOCATION OF BACK UP CAMERA	\$2,131.00
	CAMERA, HEADACHE RACK POWDER COATED TO MATCH	
	LIGHT BAR MOUNT, HITCH, 7/4 WAY TRIALER RECEPTACLE	
	RECESSED POOCHED BUMPER,	
LINERU	SPRAY IN LINER INC FRONT, FLOOR, SIDES, GATE, TOPS OF	\$1,499.00
	BOXES, AND BUMPER	
NSO	WHELEN AMBER PKG INC JUSTICE WCX DUO 56" LIGHTBAR	\$3,933.00
	CORE C CONTROL PT/SWITCH COMBO,ION T SERIES LINEAR	
	DUO A/W, WECANX 8 OUTPUT EXPANSION MOD	
TAG	NEW COUNTY TAG	\$189.00
NSO	HITCH 2" BAR, BALL AND CLIP	\$149.00
WT	WEATHER TECH MATS OR EQIVALENT FOR FIRST AND	\$349.00
	SECOND ROW	

Total

\$64,482.00

Sincerely,

Jeff Young

Government Fleet Account Manager